

## Bid Tabulation for P230804 WILLOWDALE TURN LANE

Bid Date: 03/05/2024 Checked By: Stephanie B. Turner, P.E., PMP Digital Enginering & Imaging, Inc.



Digital Enginering & Imaging, Inc.												
BASE BID												
		Name of Bidder:		Garden Environments, Inc.					Barriere Construction Co., Inc.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	U	NIT PRICE	E	XTENSION	**	UNIT PRICE	EX	TENSION **	
010	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGNS AND BARRICADES	1	LS	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00		\$ 38,000.00	\$	38,000.00	
020	COLD PLANE (2" THICK)	1810	SY	\$	20.25	\$	36,652.50		\$ 9.50	\$	17,195.00	
030	ASPHALT PAVEMENT OVERLAY (2" THICK)	1810	SY	\$	20.25	\$	36,652.50		\$ 35.00	\$	63,350.00	
031	ASPHALT PAVEMENT GUARDRAIL PAD (4" THICK)	236	SY	\$	77.12	\$	18,200.32	1	\$ 85.00	\$	20,060.00	
040	ASPHALT PATCHING (14" THICK)	159.7	TON	\$	300.00	\$	47,910.00		\$ 265.00	\$	42,320.50	
050	CLASS II BASE COURSE (8" THICK)	387.2	SY	\$	105.00	\$	40,656.00	2	\$ 174.00	\$	67,372.80	
060	REMOVAL OF GUARD RAIL	372.8	LF	\$	10.00	\$	3,728.00		\$ 21.00	\$	7,828.80	
061	BLOCKED OUT GUARD RAIL - 31", (6'-3" POST SPACING)	225	LF	\$	45.00	\$	10,125.00		\$ 68.00	\$	15,300.00	
062	GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT, MASH, (TL-3 TANGENT)	4	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	14,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$	20,000.00	
063	REMOVAL OF TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER	8	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	8,000.00		\$ 62.00	\$	496.00	
064	REQUIRED TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER	4	EA	\$	100.00	\$	400.00		\$ 125.00	\$	500.00	
070	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS	1	LS	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00		\$ 8,500.00	\$	8,500.00	
080	SHOULDER MATERIAL (STONE FILL)	101	SY	\$	105.00	\$	10,605.00		\$ 35.00	\$	3,535.00	
090	SODDING	0.07	SY	\$	245.00	\$	17.15	3	\$ 31,000.00	\$	2,170.00	
100	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE)(4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	0.408	MILE	\$	234.60	\$	95.72	4	\$ 8,200.00	\$	3,345.60	
101	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE)(4" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	0.093	MILE	\$	837.00	\$	77.84	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$	279.00	
102	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE)(8" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL)	50	LF	\$	8.00	\$	400.00		\$ 7.00	\$	350.00	
103	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (24" WIDTH)(THERMOPLASTIC 125 MIL)	30	LF	\$	25.00	\$	750.00		\$ 30.00	\$	900.00	
104	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - LEFT TURN)	2	EA	\$	475.00	\$	950.00		\$ 475.00	\$	950.00	
105	PLASTIC PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND SYMBOLS (ARROW - RIGHT TURN)	2	EA	\$	475.00	\$	950.00		\$ 495.00	\$	990.00	
110	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$	45,187.50	\$	45,187.50		\$ 38,000.00	\$	38,000.00	
120	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	57,705.00	\$	57,705.00		\$ 38,000.00	\$	38,000.00	
**NOTES:	**NOTES:				TOTAL:	\$	373,062.53	6	TOTAL:	\$ :	389,442.70	

- 1 In the bid submitted by Garden Environments, Inc., a mathematical error was found. Item 031 had a contract unit price extension of \$18,200.00. With the unit price, \$77.12 per SY, multiplied by the 236 SY quantity, the unit price extension calculates to be \$18,200.32. The calculated unit price extension is a \$0.32 increase from the one in the bid form.
- 2 In the bid submitted by Garden Environments, Inc., a mathematical error was found. Item 050 had a contract unit price extension of \$40,687.00. With the unit price, \$105.00 per SY, multiplied by the 387.2 SY quantity, the unit price extension calculates to be \$40,656.00. The calculated unit price extension is a \$31.00 decrease from the one in the bid form.
- 3 In the bid submitted by Garden Environments, Inc., a mathematical error was found. Item 090 had a contract unit price extension of \$3,500. With the unit price, \$245.00 per SY, multiplied by the 0.07 SY quantity, the unit price extension calculates to be \$17.15. The calculated unit price extension is a \$3,482.85 decrease from the one in the bid form.
- 4 In the bid submitted by Garden Environments, Inc., a mathematical error was found. Item 100 had a contract unit price extension of \$5,750.00. With the unit price, \$234.60 per MILE, multiplied by the 0.408 MILE quantity, the unit price extension calculates to be \$95.72. The calculated unit price extension is a \$5,654.28 decrease from the one in the bid form.
- In the bid submitted by Garden Environments, Inc., a mathematical error was found. Item 101 had a contract unit price extension of \$9,000.00. With the unit price, \$837.00 per MILE, multiplied by the 0.093 MILE quantity, the unit price extension calculates to be \$77.84. The calculated unit price extension is a \$8,922.16 decrease from the one in the bid form.
- In the bid submitted by Garden Environments, Inc., a mathematical error was found. The Total Base Bid was \$354,500.00. When calculating the Total Base Bid using only the Quantity and Unit Price, the Actual Base Bid is \$373,062.53 as seen in this Bid Tab. When calculating the Total Base Bid using only the Unit Price Extensions written on the Bid Form, the Base Bid was \$391,152.50. Because the Specifications state in Section 00101 Supplemental Instructions to Bidders Article 16 Award of Contract states, "Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum," \$373,062.53 was determined to be Garden Environments, Inc. Base Bid. The calculated Total Base Bid is a \$27,562.53 increase from the originally stated Base Bid.